ROLL CALL ) )
VOTING: [ move that this Resolution be adopted.
YES NO e

- - Brian Hutchings (Nov 4, 2025 21:15:36 EST)
Mayor Brent T. Winder (tieonly) [ ] [ ] Council Member (e nunds
Council Member Kari Malkovich [\/] [ ] - é
Council Member Dorel Kynaston ['\/ 1 [ 1] I second the foregoing motion.
Council Member Brian Hutchings [\/J [ ]
Council fgember Janet Lunt [\/] YA 0/},%%1;'{’:///
Council gpember Ben Hillyard [\/j [ ] %

RESOLUTION NO. =21

Resolution approving funds disbursements for July 2025.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS THAT:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

The Council approves General Fund disbursements in the amount of $260,532.89 as represented
by check voucher numbers and payroll records attached to this document. Of that amount,
payroll was $64,743.85.

The Council approves Capital Funds disbursements in the amount of $18,294.70 as represented
by check voucher numbers and payroll records attached to this document. Of that amount,
payroll was $0.00.

The Council approves Water disbursements in the amount of $443,415.90 as represented by
check voucher numbers and payroll records attached to this document. Of that amount, payroll
was $15,204.32.

The Council approves Sewer Funds disbursements in the amount of $8,339.00 as represented by
check voucher numbers and payroll records attached to this document. Of that amount, payroll
was $0.00.

Passed and approved by the Woodland Hills City Council this 14™ day of October 2025

C;f)ﬂv@ Yl

Pifyard & /

Mayor Pro-Tempore

ATTEST:

M Sorany

J ySton S
order
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) CCBank

Woodland Hills City Page Lofiz
200 S Woodland Hills Drive Account Number:
Woodland Hills UT 84655 Date 07/31/25

BUSINESS MANAGER PLUS Acct: I|

Summary of Activity Since Your Last Statement

Beginning Balance 7/01/25 85,280.37
Deposits / Misc Credits 63 503,737.56
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 81 363,807.16
** Ending Balance 7/31/25 225,210.77
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid Thru 7/31/25 49.66
Interest Paid Year To Date 296.38
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 35 %
Number of Days for A.P.Y.E. 31
Average Balance for A.P.Y.E. 167,045.89
Enclosures 67

Deposits and Other Credits

Date Amount Activity Description

7/01 1,117.74 TMobileUSA PMD/PAYMENT
CityofWoodla.Receivabl

7/02 359.78 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WO0OD5430874107

7/02 1,127.59 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/02 50,000.00 Utah State Treas/MIXED
WOODLAND HILLS-GENERAL

7/03 130.00 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF wO0D5430874107

7/03 361.22 WOODLAND HILLS C/CREDITS
Woodland Hills City

7/03 2,294.86 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/03 50,000.00 Utah State Treas/MIXED

WOODLAND HILLS-GENERAL



@) CCBank

Woodland Hills City
200 S Woodland Hills Drive
Woodland Hills UT 84655

Deposits and Other Credits

Page

Account Number:
Date

20of 12

07/31/25

Date Amount Activity Descripticn

7/07 572.00 Deposit

7/07 43,362.09 Deposit

7/07 222.00 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107

7/07 424.75 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/07 1,268.95 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/08 150.00 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/08 167.00 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/09 5,778.31 Deposit

7/09 25.00 VENMO/CASHOUT CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/09 110.36 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/10 41.00 Deposit

7/11 194.43 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WO0OD5430874107

7/11 1,271.53 PAYMENTECH/DEPQOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/14 15,379.39 Deposit

7/14 237.37 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/14 10,393.75 WOODLAND HILLS C/CREDITS
Woodland Hills City

7/15 166.00 Deposit

7/16 2,188.40 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/17 41.00 Deposit

7/17 1,000.00 Deposit

7/17 2,000.00 Deposit

7/17 2,701.86 Deposit

7/17 210.75 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WO0OD5430874107

7/17 1,528.34 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/18 15.75 BANKCARD 1018/BTOT DEP

WOODLAND HILLS SERVICE



&) CCBank

Woodland Hills City
200 S Woodland Hills Drive
Woodland Hills UT 84655

Deposits and Other Credits

Page

Account Number:
Date

3o0f12

07/31/25

Date Amount Activity Description

7/18 525.00 BANKCARD 1018/BTOT DEP
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/18 1,241.59 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107

7/18 4,959.06 WOODLAND HILLS C/CREDITS
Woodland Hills City

7/18 5,114.51 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/21 5,550.00 Deposit

7/21 580.68 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107

7/21 709.83 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/21 1,201.36 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WO0OD5430874107

7/22 345.50 Deposit

7/22 55,635.43 Deposit

7/22 579.93 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107

7/22 2,145.86 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/22 3,080.50 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/22 9,446.78 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/22 150,000.00 Utah State Treas/MIXED
WOODLAND HILLS-GENERAL

7/23 4,237.58 AMERICAN EXPRESS/SETTLEMENT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107

7/23 18,341.35 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/24 769.21 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS

7/24 18,181.73 WOODLAND HILLS C/CREDITS
Woodland Hills City

7/25 190.50 BANKCARD 1018/BTOT DEP
WOODLAND HILLS SERVICE

7/25 494.99 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT

CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS



() CCBank

Page 4 of 12

Woodland Hills City Account Number:
200 S Woodland Hills Drive Date 07/31/25

Woodland Hills UT 84655

Deposits and Other Credits

Date Amount Activity Description
7/25 6,350.00 BANKCARD 1018/BTOT DEP
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/28 39.00 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/29 682.18 Deposit
7/29 127.49 PAYMENTECH,/DEPQSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/30 514.55 PAYMENTECH/DEPQSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/31 101.50 Deposit
7/31 240.23 PAYMENTECH/DEPOSIT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/31 17,460.34 WOODLAND HILLS C/CREDITS
Woodland Hills City
7/31 49.66 Interest Paid
Checks
Date Check No Amount Date  Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
7/03 509 70.34 7/15 531 60.00 7/28 551 9,725.08
7/11 510 50.00 7/24 532 7,377.59 7/31 553* 21.04
7/02 514%* 3,800.00 7/17 533 60.00 7/31 554 19,158.20
7/01 515 5,162.72 7/29 534 312.00 7/31 555 12,821.37
7/10 517* 6,063.51 7/21 535 1,000.00 7/30 556 7,562.44
7/03 518 335.00 7/18 536 51.48 7/29 557 257.71
7/09 519 388.95 7/22 537 157.50 7/29 558 245.12
7/14 520 450.00 7/17 538 1,445.00 7/30 559 4,179.94
7/02 521 6,456.75 7/28 539 2,483.55 7/29 560 1,143.12
7/02 522 1,290.02 7/16 540 3,701.30 7/30 561 8,802.05
7/03 523 296.78 7/21 541 18.27 7/30 562 4,497.00
7/09 524 110.00 7/21 543* 350.00 7/29 563 2,397.54
7/03 525 14,612.98 7/21 544 10,390.86 7/30 564 1,500.00
7/17 526 8,693.15 7/28 545 2,353.00 7/21 10453* 275.00
7/17 527 6,288.20 7/29 546 4,733.50 7/02 10456* 24,000.00
7/09 528 1,222.50 7/29 547 8,339.00 7/03 10458* 1,989.70
7/09 529 44.27 7/29 548 590.00
7/16 530 4,230.00 7/29 550* 8,650.00

* indicates a break in check number sequence
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Woodland Hills City
200 S Woodland Hills Drive
Woodland Hills UT 84655

Page

Account Number:
Date

Other Debits and Withdrawals

5o0f 12

07/31/25

Date
7/01

7/01
7/01

7/02
7/02

7/02
7/03

7/03
7/08
7/08
7/09
7/09
7/09
7/09
7/15
7/16
7/16
7/16
7/17
7/18
7/21
7/21

7/21

Amount

461.75

12,514.64
31,735.63

14.82
42.20

1,881.13
300.00

462.98
573.31
2,339.97
6.30
103.62
261.30
5,250.00
32,780.89
307.43
1,919.56
12,714.84
300.00
2,339.59
7.16
109.76

178.73

Activity Description

Woodland Hills C/REG SAL

City of Woodland Hills
IRS/USATAXPYMT CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
Woodland Hills C/REG SAL

City of Woodland Hills

BANKCARD 1018/MTOT DISC
WOODLAND HILLS SERVICE
BANKCARD 1018/MTOT DISC

CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
UTAHB801/297-7703/TAX PAYMNT
HEALTHEQUITY INC/HealthEqui
Woodland Hills City Ac
PAYMENTECH/FEE CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
Xpress Bill Pay/Billing Woodland Hills
UTAH STATE RETIR/URS PAYMNT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
HEALTHEQUITY INC/HealthEqui
Woodland Hills City Ac

CENTRACOM INTERA/BILL PAYMT
WOODLAND HILLS CITY

FISHERS DOCUMENT/BILL PAYMT
WOODLAND HILLS CITY

SMITH HARTVIGSEN/BILL PAYMT
WOODLAND HILLS CITY

Woodland Hills C/REG SAL

City of Woodland Hills

Chargeback
UTAH801/297-7703/TAX PAYMNT
IRS/USATAXPYMT CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
HEALTHEQUITY INC/HealthEqui
Woodland Hills City Ac

UTAH STATE RETIR/URS PAYMNT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
Dominion Energy/QGC

City of Woodland Hills

Dominion Energy/QGC

City of Woodland Hills

AMERICAN EXPRESS/AXP DISCNT
CITY OF WOOD5430874107



() CCBank

Page 6 of 12
Woodland Hills City Account Number:
200 S Woodland Hills Drive Date 07/31/25
Woodland Hills UT 84655
Other Debits and Withdrawals
Date Amount Activity Description
7/23 5,888.57 ABSOLUTE AV/VGByCK2x-p Jody Stones
7/28 27,433.33 Woodland Hills C/REG SAL
City of Woodland Hills
7/29 1,579.48 UTAHB01/297-7703/TAX PAYMNT
7/29 9,680.37 IRS/USATAXPYMT CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
7/30 300.00 HEALTHEQUITY INC/HealthEqui
Woodland Hills City Ac
7/30 2,106.27 UTAH STATE RETIR/URS PAYMNT
CITY OF WOODLAND HILLS
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
7/01 36,523.37 7/14 147,978.32 7/24 339,831.44
7/02 50,525.82 7/15 115,303.43 7/25 346,866.93
7/03 85,244.12 7/16 94,618.70 7/28 304,910.97
7/07 131,093.91 7/17 85,314.30 7/29 267,792.80
7/08 128,497.63 7/18 94,779.14 7/30 239,359.65
7/09 127,024.36 7/21 90,491.23 7/31 225,210.77
7/10 121,001.85 7/22 311,567.73
7/11 122,417.81 7/23 328,258.09



Resolution 2025-21 July 2025 Check
Disbursements

Final Audit Report 2025-11-05
Created: 2025-11-04
By: jody stones (recorder@woodlandhills-ut.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAuUON2NZs0Z0ftTQKiW_an2kpN3A6wgDgu

"Resolution 2025-21 July 2025 Check Disbursements" History

9 Document created by jody stones (recorder@woodlandhills-ut.gov)
2025-11-04 - 10:14:07 PM GMT- IP address: 69.162.230.151

£3 Document emailed to Brian Hutchings (brian@woodlandhills-ut.gov) for signature
2025-11-04 - 10:14:31 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Brian Hutchings (brian@woodlandhills-ut.gov)
2025-11-05 - 2:15:19 AM GMT- IP address: 172.56.216.109

63(3 Document e-signed by Brian Hutchings (brian@woodlandhills-ut.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-11-05 - 2:15:36 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.216.109

@ Agreement completed.
2025-11-05 - 2:15:36 AM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




		2025-11-05T02:15:38+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




